
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for August 15-21, 2016 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between August 15-21, 2016 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA4417-16-T-0058 
DUE: 082316 
POC: Cole B. Johnson, cole.johnson.9@us.af.mil, 850-884-7685. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFSOC/16CS/FA4417-16-T-0058/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. Hurlburt Field has a non-personal
services requirement for asbestos abatement. The contractor shall furnish all plant, labor, equipment and materials,
and perform all operations in connection with abatement of asbestos containing materials (ACM) from Building 90337
on Hurlburt Field. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM CT ON AUGUST 23, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a72127eb3136d4187621d904de20ce2&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 08/18/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Force Special Operations Command, 1 SOCONS- Hurlburt. 
PUBLICATION DATE: August 20, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5384 

WINDOWS AND DOORS PAINT REMOVAL (COMBINE) 
SOL: P16PS02685 
DUE: 082616 
POC: Laurie Sherrod, Contracting Officer, 865-436-1219, laurie_sherrod@nps.gov. 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. This requirement is for exterior wet
scrape lead-based paint removal on doors and windows frames, trim, and sashes at Great Smoky Mountain National
Park, Headquarters Building, 107 Park Headquarters Road, Gatlinburg, TN 37738. There are 6 exterior doors and 83
windows. Period of Performance: September 1, 2016 thru October 31, 2016. Vendors shall be Environmental
Contractors capable of performing wet scrape and disposal of lead-based paint waste in compliance with OSHA
regulations. Vendors shall be registered in SAM.GOV database to do business with the federal government. The Park
Service understands that 100% removal of paint is not possible in this project. The goal is to remove loose scaling and
flaking material so as to provide a smooth as possible substrate to receive new paint, glazing, and caulking. Park Staff
will be responsible for painting and caulking of windows and doors upon completion of this project. PROPOSALS MUST
BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM ET ON AUGUST 26, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=861733b35cf3cadc2f65f77549f2e492&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 08/19/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, National Park Service. 
PUBLICATION DATE: August 21, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5385 

LEAD BASED PAINT REMOVAL (COMBINE) 
SOL: P16PS02591 
DUE: 083016 
POC: Elizabeth Chico, Elizabeth_Chico@nps.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/P16PS02591/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The solicitation is issued as a request for quotation (RFQ). THIS ACQUISITION IS RESERVED
EXCLUSIVELY FOR SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS under NAICS code 562190, with a size standard of $20.5M or less.
This acquisition consists of lead-based paint removal for the National Park Service, Lassen Volcanic National Park.
Period of Performance shall be September 12, 2016, to October 27, 2016. Monday through Friday, excluding holidays.
The existing wood windows are of historic fabric, and need to have lead-based paint and asbestos glazing removed
entirely. The offeror may elect to remove the windows off-site and make the repairs under factory conditions if
preferred, but the sills and jams and any remaining wood associated with the window assembly staying in the building
will still need to have the lead based paint removed. National Park staff will prepare, prime and paint the sills, jams
and windows once lead based paint and asbestos has been mitigated. Proper legal disposal by the contractor of all
removed materials shall be required. QUOTATIONS ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 5:00 PM ET ON AUGUST 30, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8f0f91d160f9263bbbdba088109abaf&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 08/17/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, National Park Service. 
PUBLICATION DATE: August 19, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5383 

F--HAZARDOUS MATERIAL ABATEMENT AND DEMOLITION SERVICES FOR HUMBOLDT BAY NWR (PRESOL) 
SOL: F16PS01218 
DUE: 091216 
POC: Michael Stearns, Contracting Officer, michael_stearns@fws.gov, 503-736-4469. 
NAICS: 562910. The U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS) - Contracting and General Services (CGS) Region 1,
located at 911 NE 11th Avenue; Portland, OR 97232, is issuing a Presolicitation Notice for Hazardous Materials
Abatement and Demolition Services for Humboldt Bay National Wildlife Refuge (NWR) - Loleta, CA. Contractor shall
remove and properly dispose of lead, asbestos-containing materials (ACM), asbestos-containing construction materials
(ACCM), regulated asbestos containing materials (RACM) and universal waste, as indicated in the Hazardous Materials

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for August 15-21, 2016

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:cole.johnson.9@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFSOC/16CS/FA4417-16-T-0058/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a72127eb3136d4187621d904de20ce2&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a72127eb3136d4187621d904de20ce2&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a72127eb3136d4187621d904de20ce2&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a72127eb3136d4187621d904de20ce2&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a72127eb3136d4187621d904de20ce2&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:laurie_sherrod@nps.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=861733b35cf3cadc2f65f77549f2e492&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=861733b35cf3cadc2f65f77549f2e492&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=861733b35cf3cadc2f65f77549f2e492&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=861733b35cf3cadc2f65f77549f2e492&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=861733b35cf3cadc2f65f77549f2e492&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:Elizabeth_Chico@nps.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/P16PS02591/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8f0f91d160f9263bbbdba088109abaf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8f0f91d160f9263bbbdba088109abaf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8f0f91d160f9263bbbdba088109abaf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8f0f91d160f9263bbbdba088109abaf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8f0f91d160f9263bbbdba088109abaf&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:michael_stearns@fws.gov
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


Assessment Survey. Upon successful completion of abatement work, contractor shall demolish and remove all
materials above the existing concrete pier foundation at the Ranch House. Belowground foundations and utilities shall
be abandoned in place. The Government will award a contract resulting from this solicitation to the responsive offeror
whose offer conforming to the solicitation will be most advantageous to the Government, price and other factors
considered. The following factors shall be used to evaluate offers: *Offerors shall provide the resume of their proposed
Onsite Supervisor, which shows their prior experience with asbestos removal within the State of California. In addition,
resume shall include a copy of the supervisor's active certification(s) to perform asbestos removal. *Offerors shall
provide evidence showing they are registered in the Cal/OSHA - Asbestos Registrants Database. Registration shall be
current (i.e., not expired). Additional information can be found under FAR Provision 52.212-2. SITE VISIT: Offerors are
urged and expected to inspect the site where the work will be performed. Site visits may be arranged during normal
duty hours by emailing the Contracting Officer, Mr. Michael Stearns (michael_stearns@fws.gov), COR, Mr. Zach Spruell
(zach_spruell@fws.gov) and Onsite Coordinator, Mr. Eric Nelson (eric_t_nelson@fws.gov). In requesting a site visit,
offerors shall propose a date and time. THE SOLICITATION, SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS WILL BE
AVAILABLE FOR DOWNLOAD ON FEDCONNECT ON OR ABOUT AUGUST 23, 2016: 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=F16PS01218&agency=DOI [Note: It might be necessary to copy and
paste the URL into your browser for direct access.] The anticipated quote due date is September 12, 2016. The
anticipated award date will be on or about September 14, 2016. The overall period of performance of the resulting
contract will be approximately from September 14, 2016 to December 13, 2016. THIS IS A 100% SMALL BUSINESS
SET-ASIDE PROCUREMENT, NAICS code 562910 (Remediation Services), with a small business size standard of
$20.5M. View this procurement only on FedConnect. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=683eca03b99e7fe0000c1d76b6bc1721&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 08/20/16 
SPONSOR: FWS, Division of Contracting and GE Eastside Federal Complex, 911 NE 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 
PUBLICATION DATE: August 22, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5386 

ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SERVICES TO SUPPORT THE MILITARY MUNITIONS RESPONSE PROGRAM (MMRP)
(SRCSGT) 
SOL: W912EP-16-Z-0020 
DUE: 091616 
POC: Lisa L. Snead, Contract Specialist, lisa.l.snead@usace.army.mil, 904-232-3420; Remi Eggers, Contract
Specialist, Remi.J.Eggers@usace.army.mil, 904-232-1139. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA17/W912EP-16-Z-0020/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The US Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), Jacksonville District is seeking sources for Environmental
Remediation Services to support the Military Munitions Response Program (MMRP) at the National Training Center, Fort
Irwin, California. This notice is a sources sought announcement to determine the availability and technical capability of
small businesses (including the following subsets, Small Disadvantaged Businesses, HUBZone Firms; Certified 8(a),
Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Businesses and Woman-Owned Small Business) to provide the required
products and/or services. The USACE Jacksonville District is considering award of an IDIQ SATOC to provide
remediation services at various munitions sites at the National Training Center, Fort Irwin, California. The Contract will
support the Army's environmental cleanup program. The services include, but may not be limited to, the ability to 1)
characterize or determine the nature and extent of potential environmental contamination, 2) develop feasible or
proposed approaches to the remediation/restoration of water and/or soils, 3) conduct environmental sampling and
provide environmental monitoring services, 4) perform military munitions response activities, 5) prepare reports and
6) successfully negotiate with and obtain approval from applicable stakeholders on all phases of the environmental
restoration process. This work will be conducted primarily under CERCLA and RCRA, although some state and local
regulations and DoD Directives may also apply. Because the primary place where the work will be performed is on an
active duty installation, all personnel performing work on site must be U.S. citizens with appropriate security
clearances as required. ***This is a new requirement, there are no incumbent contractors.*** The anticipated NAICS
code is 562910, with a corresponding size standard of 750 employees. This Sources Sought Synopsis seeks responses
ONLY from small businesses that can provide the required services under the NAICS Code. To assist USACE
Jacksonville District in making a determination regarding the level of participation by small business in any subsequent
procurement that may result from this Sources Sought, firms are also encouraged to provide information regarding
their plans to use joint venturing (JV) or partnering to meet each of the requirements areas. CAPABILITIES
STATEMENTS ARE DUE VIA EMAIL BY OR BEFORE 3:00 PM ET ON SEPTEMBER 16, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7e35d79bf6a87e5208cd209496d3bf8b&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 08/17/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Jacksonville. 
PUBLICATION DATE: August 19, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5383 

NATIONAL HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANAGEMENT AND DISPOSAL SERVICES (PRESOL) 
SOL: HSTS01-16-R-ENV003 
POC: Charlotte Brooks-Dale, Contract Specialist, charlotte.brooks@tsa.dhs.gov, 571-227-1574; Evelyn S. Tyndell,
Contracting Officer, Evelyn.Tyndell@tsa.dhs.gov, 571-227-1539. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/TSA/HQTSA/HSTS01-16-R-ENV003/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The Transportation Security Administration (TSA) will solicit proposals to provide environmental
management services to TSA field offices nationwide. THIS ACQUISITION IS A FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
PROCUREMENT and will be conducted in accordance with FAR Subpart 12. TSA intends to award a firm-fixed-price
contract with one base year and four one-year option periods, as well as a possible extension of performance not to
exceed six months, on a competitive basis to one responsive and responsible Offeror. The Offerors shall be considered
responsible as defined in FAR 9.104-1. RELEASE OF THE RFP IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT AUGUST 22, 2016 via
modification to this notice at FedBizOpps. TSA will hold an Industry Day within the Washington, DC, Metropolitan area
on or about Thursday, September 1, 2016 from 11:30 AM to 2 PM. All interested parties are invited to attend.
Attendance at industry day is not mandatory for responding to the solicitation but is highly encouraged. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b6d9a85df47f6c7f87e2d93d3ad67924&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 08/15/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Homeland Security, Transportation Security Administration, Headquarters TSA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: August 17, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5381 

HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL AT FT. MEADE AND SURROUNDING LOCATIONS (PRESOL) 

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for August 15-21, 2016

mailto:michael_stearns@fws.gov
mailto:zach_spruell@fws.gov
mailto:eric_t_nelson@fws.gov
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=F16PS01218&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=F16PS01218&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=683eca03b99e7fe0000c1d76b6bc1721&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=683eca03b99e7fe0000c1d76b6bc1721&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=683eca03b99e7fe0000c1d76b6bc1721&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=683eca03b99e7fe0000c1d76b6bc1721&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=683eca03b99e7fe0000c1d76b6bc1721&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:lisa.l.snead@usace.army.mil
mailto:Remi.J.Eggers@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA17/W912EP-16-Z-0020/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7e35d79bf6a87e5208cd209496d3bf8b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7e35d79bf6a87e5208cd209496d3bf8b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7e35d79bf6a87e5208cd209496d3bf8b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7e35d79bf6a87e5208cd209496d3bf8b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7e35d79bf6a87e5208cd209496d3bf8b&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:charlotte.brooks@tsa.dhs.gov
mailto:Evelyn.Tyndell@tsa.dhs.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/TSA/HQTSA/HSTS01-16-R-ENV003/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b6d9a85df47f6c7f87e2d93d3ad67924&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b6d9a85df47f6c7f87e2d93d3ad67924&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b6d9a85df47f6c7f87e2d93d3ad67924&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b6d9a85df47f6c7f87e2d93d3ad67924&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b6d9a85df47f6c7f87e2d93d3ad67924&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SOL: SP450016R0014 
POC: Melissa A. Herrick, Contract Specialist, melissa.herrick@dla.mil, 269-961-5962; Daniel Schuemann, Contracting
Officer, daniel.schuemann@dla.mil, 269-961-5238, Fax: 269-961-4417. 
NAICS: 562211. DLA anticipates issuing the solicitation for hazardous waste treatment and disposal at Ft. Meade and
surrounding locations within the next 2 weeks. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1aab1b635dca38784aece8263e302790&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 08/18/16 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Federal Center, Battle Creek, MI. 
PUBLICATION DATE: August 20, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5384 

A--2016 SMALL BUSINESS INNOVATION RESEARCH (SBIR) PHASE I SOLICITATION (PRESOL) 
SOL: SOL-NC-16-00038 
POC: Jeffery Clodfelter, Contracting Officer, Clodfelter.Jeffery@epa.gov. 
NAICS: 541712. EPA contemplates awarding approximately 18 firm-fixed-price contracts of $100,000 each under the
SBIR Program Phase I during Fiscal Year 2017. During Phase I (covered by this solicitation) contractors shall conduct
feasibility-related experimental research or R&D efforts on the following agency topics: (1) Air and Climate, (2)
Manufacturing, (3) Toxic Chemicals, (4) Water, (5) Water and Homeland Security, and (6) Greener Buildings. THE
ANTICIPATED RELEASE DATE OF THE SOLICITATION IS AUGUST 31, 2016, with an expected due date of October 20,
2016. Phase I awards are expected to be made by May 10, 2017. The period of performance for each Phase I contract
will be six months. Upon successful completion of an EPA SBIR Phase I contract, the Phase I contractors will receive
the Phase II solicitation and may submit proposals for competitive evaluation. THIS PROCUREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL
BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 541712, with a Small Business Size Standard of 1000 employees. The solicitation,
amendments, and all pertinent documents likely will be available at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-NC-16-00038&agency=EPA [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access.]. The solicitation document will be approximately 50 pages in
length and includes all the requirements, instructions, and forms needed for proper proposal submission. Company
Registration is required in the Small Business Administration's (SBA) Company Registry Database. The SBA maintains
and manages a Company Registry at www.SBIR.gov to track ownership and affiliation requirements for all companies
applying to the SBIR Program. Append the SBA registration information as the last page of your Technical Proposal.
Direct any questions on this solicitation to Jeffery Clodfelter, Contracting Officer at Clodfelter.Jeffery@epa.gov. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=edd23393815e26328a3382a24f90eda3&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 08/15/16 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, RTP Procurement Operations Division. 
PUBLICATION DATE: August 17, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5381 

TECHNICAL AND REGULATORY SUPPORT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF CRITERIA FOR WATER MEDIA (MICROBIOLOGY
EMPHASIS) (SNOTE) 
SOL: solci1911221 
POC: Sandra Licis, Contracting Officer, Licis.sandy@Epa.gov, 513-487-2006, Fax: 513-487-2545. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/solci1911221/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. U.S. EPA intends to negotiate on a sole source basis, under the authority of the FAR 6.302-1 with ICF
Incorporated LLC to provide support services to EPA's Office of Science and Technology (OST), Health and Ecological
Criteria Division (HECD) under contract titled "Technical and Regulatory Support for the Development of Criteria for
Water Media (Microbiology Emphasis)," EP-C-11-005, for an additional 1,570 level of effort labor hours to be utilized to
extend the contract, which expires August 31, 2016, by one month, until September 30, 2016. EPA's Office of Water,
OST HECD requires the contractor to provide technical and regulatory support services for the development of human
health criteria, health advisories, maximum contaminate level goals, and pollutant limits. This support includes
activities such as conducting literature reviews, conducting risk assessments, performing statistical analyses,
evaluating pollutants selected for review by the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), assessing the
potential impact of criteria on sensitive populations, preparing criteria documents, preparing health advisories,
preparing technical guidance documents, preparing technical support documents for regulatory requirements, preparing
the index of references for proposed and final regulations, summarizing comments on proposed regulations, and
arranging and conducting workshops. EPA believes that ICF Incorporated LLC, with its experience in working the
current contract, is uniquely qualified for this short term additional effort and ICF Incorporated LLC is the only
responsible source able to perform this 1-month effort due to its combination of expertise, knowledge of the equipment
and facilities, and familiarity with ongoing projects required to meet EPA's critical deadlines. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ac236c7bf3eb4c96033140bc5c0b412f&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 08/15/16 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Cincinnati Procurement Operations
Division. 
PUBLICATION DATE: August 17, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5381 

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for August 15-21, 2016

mailto:melissa.herrick@dla.mil
mailto:daniel.schuemann@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1aab1b635dca38784aece8263e302790&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1aab1b635dca38784aece8263e302790&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1aab1b635dca38784aece8263e302790&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1aab1b635dca38784aece8263e302790&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1aab1b635dca38784aece8263e302790&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Clodfelter.Jeffery@epa.gov
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-NC-16-00038&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-NC-16-00038&agency=EPA
http://www.SBIR.gov
mailto:Clodfelter.Jeffery@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=edd23393815e26328a3382a24f90eda3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=edd23393815e26328a3382a24f90eda3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=edd23393815e26328a3382a24f90eda3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=edd23393815e26328a3382a24f90eda3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=edd23393815e26328a3382a24f90eda3&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Licis.sandy@Epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/solci1911221/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ac236c7bf3eb4c96033140bc5c0b412f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ac236c7bf3eb4c96033140bc5c0b412f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ac236c7bf3eb4c96033140bc5c0b412f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ac236c7bf3eb4c96033140bc5c0b412f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ac236c7bf3eb4c96033140bc5c0b412f&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

